Date 9/26/2011
Contract Name
Williamson Street and South Ingersoll Street Assessment Change Order No. CO4
District - 2011 Contract No. 6519
Project No.
Change Order Project No.
Change Order Description
1) Quantity Over Run - 12" RCP; 2) Silt Curtain 3) Shooting  |Account Numbers for this Change Order:
Disturbace at 1113 Williamson Street 4) Quantity Over Run - €553-58270-810358-00-53W0633
Remove Concrete Pavement 5) Lateral Conflicts 6) Outside # C553-58260-810358-00-53W0633
Drop - Sanitary Sewer ** £501-58275-810332-00-53W0633
Contractor R.G. HUSTON CO., INC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE, W1 §3527
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
item No. |Description Est. Qty Unit Unit Price *NIB |Total
1 12" RCP 600.00 LF 54.00 B 32,400.00
2 Silt Curtain 35.00 LF 30,00 NfB”" 1,050.00
3 # Shooting Disturbance - See Altached 1.00 LS 1,281.00 N 1,281.00
4 # Remove Concrete Pavement 8000.00 sy 4.00 B 32,000.00
5 ** | ateral Conflicts With Existing Utilities 1.00 LS 3,284.50 N 3,284.50
6 ** Qutside Drop - Sanitary Sewer 4.20 VF 264.00 N 1,108.80
0.00
Net Change Order 71,124.30
The Original Contract Total 5,903,901.73
Sum of previous Change Orders 46,911.50
6,021,937.53

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

™ Calendar Days ||~ Working Days

This Contract is a:

| ¥ Completion Date

Original Contract Time/Completion Date

October 21, 2011

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order

October 21, 2011

Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order

October 21, 2011

Contractor's Wc@
By i A a% ~
Title Voo Zo | -
Date e Al Dl

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
Construction Inspector Z, /

* Mark if negotiated (N) or b!d (B) unit price

Construction Supervisor

Engineer
Board of Public Works

Date
e, . s O 285/
A\ /l
. ‘L‘.ﬂ‘a Q‘
s {vj‘




2661 Coeffeylown Road

R. G. H US TON C OM PM I NC‘: Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527

608-255-8223
FAX: 608-832-5936

5/31/2011  Williamson Street Contract # 6519

Attention Jim Wolfe
City of Madison - Engineering Division

Extra for City of Madison Police vs 1113 Williamson Street resident shooting disturbance

23-May Larry's Crew

1 Labor
Foremen Hr 325 13 112,00 $ 364.00
Pipelayer Hr 2.3 S 78.00 $ 195.00
Topman Hr 2,50 $ 7600 3§ 190.00
Equipment WiOperator (Slandhy)
328DL Excavator - Hy 325 § 350758 514939 .
644J Loader Hr 325 $ 12825 Gl L B e

Dump Trucks Hr 400 $ 88:00-§ 352:00
Overtime H 2:00- $ 35:00 -8 ==70,00

Sub Total — 230700

o0
23-May lesse's Crew f 79 7.2¢
2 Labor
Foremen Hr 2.00 s 11200 § 224,00
Pipelayer Hr 2.00 $ 78.00 $ 156,00
Topman Hr 2.00 $ 7600 § 152.00
Equipment W/Operator (Standby)

225 Excavalor He 150. $ 129:00--% 193:50
644] Loader H 150 $ 128:25 8 192:38

Dump Trucks Hr 2:00 B § B worfrmsnsrarc F g Qe
Qvertime Hr 206 3 350§ F6:00

Sub Total $ ‘175‘63’88"00;
f 5322 =
Total —s—ws:zvtrssmf/ a8/ 22

Details:
Approx. 10015 am

IA resident at 1113 Williamson St, fired a gun while sitting on his front porch. Either Tammy or Jim called 911; police e;rrived at approx. 10:30
lam. Blocked off the street from Few to Ingersol, and half a block between Ingersol and Brearly. We were in the middle of connecting water
service and sewer lateral to 1122 Williamson St. We were told by the police to evacuate the area and use our loaders to block the street, We
could not pack up due to safety of holes open and also needed to reconnect services.

Police apprehended suspect at approx. 1:15 pm; we went back to work at 1:30 pm. Finished sewer and water connection at 1122 Williamson
5t.

Brad Huston
R.G. Huston Company Inc.
President




(f;?” feioa
L

Hoel, Eric

From: Fahrney, John

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2011 11:39 AM

To: Wolfe, James; Manning, Bryan; Hoel, Eric
Cc: Bachmann, Christy

Subject: RE: Gun Shooting extra

Attachments: Williamson May23 Extra.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Green Category

I agree with Jim. I think pay for the crew but not the equipment.

From: Woilfe, James

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2011 9:19 AM

To: Fahrney, John; Manning, Bryan; Hoel, Eric
Cc: Bachmann, Christy

Subject: FW: Gun Shooting extra

My quick thoughts on this:

Is this situation by any chance covered by our emergency access requirement? | think that this is a little above and
beyond that requirement.

Why would we be paying for the equipment? [ can understand some labor costs because the crews were there, but
weren’t able to work, but if they weren’t able to work, the equipment shouldn’t have been running — maybe that’s what

is meant by the “standby” note

From: Bradley D. Huston [mailto:bhuston@rghuston.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2011 9:02 AM

To: Wolfe, James

Cc: Hoel, Eric; William M. Pulvermacher; Manning, Bryan
Subject: Gun Shooting extra

Hello Jim,

Here is the extra regarding the gun shooting disturbance/delay at 1113 Williamson Street that occurred on May
23, 2011.

Take a look at it and let me know your thoughts.
Thank you

Brad Huston

R.G. Huston Company Inc.
President

608-255-9223

www.rghuston.com




R.G. HUSTON COMPANY] INC.

2561 Coffeylown Road
Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527

608-256-9223
FAX: 808-839-5036

5/18/2011 Williamson Street Contract # 6519
Eric Hoel
City of Madison Engineering
Extra Manhole due to conflict on Ingersol
27-Apr Larry's Crew
301 S [ngersol St
Exc for san lateral and had to abandon due to conflicts.
1 Labor
Foremen Hr 3.50 s 11200 § 392.00
Pipelayer Hr 350 0§ 7800 S 273.00
Topman Hr 3.50 $ 76.00 § 266.00
Equipment W/Operator
225 Excavator Hr 3.50 S 17200 § 602,00
6443 Loader Hr 350 S 171,00 § 598.50
Dump Trucks Hr 6.00 $ 88.00 $ 528,00
Sand Backfill TN 44.00 S 1060 § 440.00
1" Clear Stone TN 10,00 N 12.00 S 120.00
Dump Fee for Fill Y 26.00 N 250 S 65.00
Overtime Hr 750 $ 3500--$ 262:50
4 G 3 50700
2-May  T~Willis Crew .
301"Sdagersol St 96+50 ‘f 3284, 50
\m‘a 2
2 ~._ labor -
“Foremen He 400 S 11200 8 448.0(/
Pipelayd Hr 400 s 7800 $ 31200
k ", S 3 76, ) .
Topman \N Hr 4.00 $ 539/5/ 304.00
X ~. "
Equipment W/Operator " T
200 Excavalor e Hr ///4&0/’ $ 172.00 688.00
644] Loader EM 400§ 17100 S 684.00
Dump Trucks P _~"Hr \MJQ\ $ 88.00 S 352.00
Sand Backfill /,// TN 22.00 \\S*k 1000 S 220.00
I"Clear Stone " ™ 2200 § TNJ200 S 264.00
Dump Fee for Bt~ cy 2600 $ 2365 65.00
M“"w%
_~"Materials ™~
" 12" PVC (Bid ifem) LF 2.00 s T~
—~ ~.
e Pipe Plug (Bid Tem) Fach 1.00 $ - -
/// Manhole Each 100§ 74800 § 748.00
L Casting Installed Each 1.00 M 52700 § 527.00
$  4,612,00
Total $  B,359.00




&%

O
G B N\

e

1%

Time: 10/25/2011 9:21:18 AM poetliceon ray rr ojec 4
Session: C:\GTViewer Sessions\edh.gts o o0 FY Tem 5

City of Madison, WI - GIS/Mapping data

Printed By: enedh
Disclaimer: The City makes no representation about the accuracy of these records and shall not be liable for any damages




00°009$ 00°567$ 00°0st$ 00°005$ 00°00S$ 0070ss$ 00°0S€°L$ 00°0S¥$ HOv3 00°¢ (O71N) ONINIHO ANITALILLA 10805

00°005°e3 S€'SLT6LS 00°000's$ 00°000°08$ 00°000°L$ 00°005°¢$ 00°000°C$ 00°000°2$ WNs dwni 00’} NOLLVT1VLSNI m_.maw

NiVIN ¥3LVM 304 NOLLVZITIgon

‘nnct Gt 00 R -000° 007 a0 P . NOILYTTV.LSNI
00°00s°c$ 00'05.°6$ 00°000°¢$ 00°006°s$ 00000°L$ 00°00L°1$ 00002°1$ 00°00.°1$ NS diNn 00'i NIVIN YZLVM O TOMLNOD D7l £0.0)

Y980MES-00-55701.8-€.285-L0MIT "ON LNNOJDV ALV

05°269°c¢5$ §2'9968¢v$ 02°198°26¢$ STYEL0LYS 00°220°2ev$ 00°982°35v$ 00°990°6vv$ siviolans
00°002$ 00°08$ 00'1L$ 00°¢L$ 00's.$ 00°sv$ 00°000°c$ 00°002$ ‘A0 00°'s1 NOLLVAVOX3d MO0y  Zov0L
00°056% 0£'806$ 00°002°L$ 00°000°C$ 00°09.% 00°056$ 00°006°L1$ 0000213 0oL dV1 ¥IMIS AYVLINVS 16208
. - s . L. — s . Sl u\\af?i%ls{ e
00°051$ vS'eS1LS 00700 007002 00700¢$ 00 0vLS 00°00L°1$ 00°001$ 00°LL A[n_ON_n_ JAISNI YIMIS AJVLINYS €805
00°082$ 91'61€$ 00°00¢$ 00°0v<$ 00°0s€$ 00°05b$ 00'962°1L$ 00'29L$ 00°8 d0¥d AISLNO JIMIS AYVLINYS .8 18208
00°081°c$ 9.'898'v$ 00°050°¢$ 00°002°¢3$ 00°005°C$ 00°059°¢$ 00'296°92$ 00°9¥2°C$ v3 00°Ck SVS AYVLINVS “VIQ.;  10L0S
00°52$ 00°0¢$ 00'52%$ SL'veS 00°0v$ 00°09$ 00°056°L$ 00°51$ v3 00°0¢1 SUDARAVIN DINOYLOTTI ¥IM3IS 06808
00°000°s$ 01°800°v$ 00°005°2$ 00°008‘c$ 00°005$ 00°00Z°1$ 00°005'v$ 00°005'v$ WNS 4NN 00°} TOULNOD YILVMILSYM 19208
00°005°1$ SL°662°L$ 00°06$ 00°008°1$ 00°0S2°L$ 00°00S°L$ 00°005°88$ 00°005°1$ v3a 00°6S LOINNODIE  $§E0S
00'09% 98°.¢$ 00°0v$ 00°5L$ 00'05$ 00°29% 00°01986$ 00°.5$ a1 00°0gL'} se any £5¢09
9Z ¥AS) TVYILYT YAMIS AUVLINYS

. . - - . . S . o . Adid ¥3aIM3S

00°ZLIS 66°98$ 05°0L1$ 00°Z6% 00001$ 00'v6$ 00°v26°01L$ 00°€6$ 41 00'8ki AMVLINYS SHNSSIyd OAd HONI 8 Leeos
aig aid aig aig aig qig SUVTI0d aig SLINN SILLLLNYNO YYOM 0 3dAL N=Ll
FO1dd LINN IORId LINN FORId 1IN FIRAd LINN JO1dd LINN 3ORId LINN LOVYINOD FORdd LINN a3lviNLsa
“ONI "ONi "ONI “TAAVHO "ONI "0 “ONI “ONI “ONI “ONIgWNTd
“0J "WISNOD ‘ANNOYOYIANN ¥ ANVS “ULSNOD ‘ONDIONYLZ  ‘SHOLOVYINOD 8 "AVOXd HONHOW
STEINVQ 30r 0LIdVD AVMO33dS ISRivd ANNOYDUAGNN NOSMVY
%8s

110Z ‘62 TRIY  :ONIN3dO Qig

8Zr9 "ON LOVMLINOD

Z€041LES-P9B0MES-00-5SE018-0vS8S-E5SD "ON LNNODDV STYNDIS Dl VaiL

980MES-00-55€018-5VS85-£5SD "ON LNMOIOY SLHOIT LIFULS

- / 980MES-00-957018-€285-LOME "ON LNNODDV ¥ILVAL

A ow A7 o~ \u v azas J \w« ¥980MES-00-ZE£018-5285-10ST "ON LNNODDV AHVLINYS

~7 9 -~ 980MES-00-155018-0.285-LST "ON LNNOIOV ALMVND YILVMNIOLS
¥980MES-00-185018-0.285-WLST "ON LNNOOIV WHOLS

S 707 - Z€0d11-Y980MES-00-G5€018-0.285-65SD "ON LNNODIV LIALS

voss vl g \\V 7 ,W, J \ Z2041L-P980MES-00-555018-65288-69SD "ON LNNODOY LITULS
' 0L0Z - LORILSIA LNIWSSISSY NOLLONNLSNODTY

1I3MLS TIONYY HLYON 8 LITALS NYINTID LSTM

S 24PrL o b 077

9L 40 L1 39Vvd

e 107



